5415 E. High Street, Suite 200
Phoenix, AZ 85054
(480) 304-8300

Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C.

Gr

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

°

anted as Submitted Clerk of the Superior Court
*** Electronically Filed ***

See eSignature page*** S. Ortega, Deputy

12/2/2020 8:00:00 AM
Filing ID 12270501

Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C.

Patrick M. Murphy (Ariz. No. 002964)
5415 E. High St., Suite 200

Phoenix, Arizona 85054

Email: pmurphy@gamlaw.com

Phone: (480) 304-8300

Fax: (480) 304-8301

Attorneys for the Receiver

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ARIZONA

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

State of Arizona;
Plaintiff, Cause No. CV2014-006765

V.

Sherman Eugene Unkefer, II1, et al,

In Personam Defendants.

ORDER RE: PETITION NO. 49

(Assigned to Judge Pamela Gates)

N N N N N N N N N

The Receiver having filed Petition No. 49, Petition for Order Approving Receiver’s
Status Report dated October 21, 2020, and the Court having considered same, and it
appearing to the Court that the matters requested by Petition No. 49 are reasonable, just and
appropriate:

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED approving the Receiver’s Status
Report dated October 21, 2020, filed by the Receiver as Exhibit 1 to Petition No. 49.

Dated this _ day of , 2020.

Judge of the Superior Court
1928-001(409802)




eSignature Page 1 of 1

Filing ID: 12270501 Case Number: CV2014-006765
Original Filing ID: 12137214

Granted as Submitted

/S/ Pamela Gates Date: 11/30/2020

Judicial Officer of Superior Court



ENDORSEMENT PAGE
CASE NUMBER: CV2014-006765 SIGNATURE DATE: 11/30/2020

E-FILING ID #: 12270501 FILED DATE: 12/2/2020 8:00:00 AM

BENJAMIN L HODGSON

GREGORY A STEIN

MARK A HOLMGREN

PATRICK M MURPHY

RAYMOND A HANNA

REID CHARLES PIXLER



