Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C. 5415 E. High Street, Suite 200 Phoenix, AZ 85054 (480) 304-8300

Clerk of the Superior Court
*** Electronically Filed ***
S. Ortega, Deputy
12/2/2020 8:00:00 AM
Filing ID 12270501

1	Guttilla Murphy Anderson, P.C.		
	Patrick M. Murphy (Ariz. No. 002964)		
2	5415 E. High St., Suite 200 Phoenix, Arizona 85054		
2	Email: pmurphy@gamlaw.com		
3	Phone: (480) 304-8300 Fax: (480) 304-8301		
4	1 ax. (400) 304-6301		
7	Attorneys for the Receiver		
5			
	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ARIZONA		
6			
_	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA		
7	State of Asigonal	`	
8	State of Arizona;)	
8	Plaintiff,) Cause No. CV2014-006765	
9	V.)	
	Sherman Eugene Unkefer, III, et al,	ORDER RE: PETITION NO. 49	
10	In Personam Defendants.)	
11) (Assigned to Judge Pamela Gates)	
12)	
12			
13	The Receiver having filed Petition No. 49, Petition for Order Approving Receiver's		
14	Status Report dated October 21, 2020, and the Court having considered same, and it		
15	among to the Count that the matters requested by Patition No. 40 are reasonable just an		
13	appearing to the Court that the matters requested by Petition No. 49 are reasonable, just and		
16	appropriate:		
17	NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HERE	BY ORDERED approving the Receiver's Status	
1.0	D 4 1 4 1 0 4 1 21 2020 C1 11 41	D ' E 1'1', 1, D ''' N 40	
18	Report dated October 21, 2020, filed by the Receiver as Exhibit 1 to Petition No. 49.		
19	Dated this day of	2020	
1)	Buted this day or		
20			
	_		
21	J	udge of the Superior Court	

eSignature Page 1 of 1

Filing ID: 12270501 Case Number: CV2014-006765 Original Filing ID: 12137214

Granted as Submitted



ENDORSEMENT PAGE

CASE NUMBER: CV2014-006765	SIGNATURE DATE: 11/30/2020
E-FILING ID #: 12270501	FILED DATE: 12/2/2020 8:00:00 AM
BENJAMIN L HODGSON	
GREGORY A STEIN	
MARK A HOLMGREN	
PATRICK M MURPHY	
RAYMOND A HANNA	
REID CHARLES PIXLER	